'. Decision No. %453 | {Bﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂl '

BEFORE THZ PUBLIC UTILITIZS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY,
& corporation, for an Order of the

Public Utilities Commission of the

State of California authorizing it

to carry out the terms of a special
contract with the City of Azusa, a

municipal corporation, for the fur-
nishing of electric service to said
City for resale purposes.

Application No. 20011
(3rd Supplemental)

Nt N N et Nt N N Nt W N

OPINION. AND ORDER ON
THIRD SUPPLEMENZAL APPLICATION

By ihis third supplemental application, Southern California
Edisen Company requests authority to enter into and carry out the
terus of a supplemental letter agreement dated December 1, 1954, with
the City of Azusa. A copy of the agreement marked Exhibit "A" is
attached to this application. |

| This supplemental agreeménﬁ amends a ¢ontract dated

December 1, 1947, auxhorized by Decision No. 4I211 and supplemental
agreements dated March 15, 1948 and Oc¢tober 31, 1949, which were
authorized by Decisions Nos. L1508 and L3693, respect;vely. Under
the contract, applicant presently supplies the total clectric energy
requiremenzsfof the City of Azusa. The City of Azusé’owns and
operates eleétric utility properties within the.territorial limits

of said city except for a substation located at the northwest corner

of Angeleno'and Santa Fe Avenues in the City of Azusa; which is owned

and maintained by the applicant ..
In Decision No. 50449 in Application No. 33952, applicaat
was authorized to negotiate a monthly rental charge for the sub~

station faci;itiés. A monthlyfrental‘basedyupon a formula of l&%;per |

-l-




A~29011 3rd Sl.-.p. NB

monﬁh of the recorded book cost of the éubszation facilities requzred
to be installed from time to time was agreed upon by the applicant
and the City of Azusa. In accordance with this formula, the initial
monthly rental i3 stated to be $426.24 based on & recorded book cost
of $34,099 for existing facilities. The supplemental agreement .
states that the above rental shall start on September 13; 1954,

Except as supplemented and amended by this agreement, the
original contract dated December 1, 1947, as heretofore supplemented
and anmended shall remain in full force and effect.

The supplemental agreeme#t provides that it shall at all
times de subject to such changes and modifications by this Commission
2s said Commission may, from time To tine, direct in the exercise. of
its jurisdiction. | |

The Commission having considered the above-entitled appli~
cation and being of the opinlon that the application should be
granted and that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary;
therefore, , ”

IT IS HEREBY ORDZRZD that Southern California Ed<son
Company be-and.it is authorized to carry out the terms of that cer-
tain supplemental letter agreement with the City of Azusa dated
December 1, 1954, a copy of which is marked Exhibit "A™ and attached
to the application, %o render the service thefein specified and to
cha‘ge and ¢ol lect the rates stated therein.

IT IS HBREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Southern California

Edison Company shall file with this Commission a statement promptly




A=29011 3rd ,p. NB

after termination of said supplemental letter agreement showing the
date when said agreement was terminated. ‘
The effective date of this order shall be twenty days

after the date hereof. -
Dated at » California, this 40:.‘{

day of %ﬂ{é

Commissioners




